## Official "Fill Your Grill" Contest Rules.

- **1. ENTRY:** No purchase necessary to enter or win. Contestants will enter by submitting the required entry information via entry form at https://www.picktnproducts.org/find-products/food-drink/meats/2022-fill-your-grill-contest.html
- **2. ELIGIBILITY**: All contestants must be at least 18 years old to participate. Tennessee Department of Agriculture employees and members of their immediate households are ineligible to participate. Void where prohibited by law.
- **3. WINNER SELECTION**: Winners will be chosen through random drawing. Twelve winning entries will be selected. All selections are final.
- **4. PRIZES:** Each winner may select up to \$200 in locally produced meats from a farmer of his or her choice. Winners may receive the prize from that farm only and must travel to that farm to collect the prize. There is no cash value to the prize; if a contest winner chooses less than \$200 worth of meats, there will be no cash remainder. Contest entries will be accepted between 8 a.m. CDT on Sunday, May 1, 2022 and midnight CDT on Sunday, May 15, 2022.
- **5. WINNER NOTIFICATION:** Contest ends at midnight CDT on Sunday, May 15, 2022 and winners will be contacted on Monday, May 16, 2022. Inability to receive contact confirmation from a winner by noon CDT on Wednesday, May 18, 2022 will result in disqualification and selection of an alternate winner.

## 6. GENERAL CONDITIONS:

- a. Winners hereby grant the Tennessee Department of Agriculture a non-exclusive, perpetual, worldwide license to broadcast, publish, store, reproduce, distribute, syndicate, and otherwise use and exhibit the entry, along with their names, voices, performance and/or likenesses) in all media now known and later come into being for purposes of promotion or advertising without further compensation. Participants represent and warrant that they have full legal right, power and authority to grant the Tennessee Department of Agriculture the foregoing license and if applicable, have secured all necessary rights from any participants in, and contributors to, their entries in order to grant such a license.
- b. Each winner will be required to travel to the farm he or she selected in a winning entry form in order to collect the \$200 in that farm's meats.
- **7. USE OF CONTEST INFORMATION:** All entry information becomes the property of the Tennessee Department of Agriculture. The Tennessee Department of Agriculture reserves the right to use any and all information related to the contest, including entries provided by the contestants, for editorial, marketing and any other purpose, unless prohibited by law. This information is a public record and subject to public inspection.
- **8. NOT ENDORSED BY FACEBOOK:** By participating in this contest, you acknowledge that this contest is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook and release Facebook from any and all liability arising from or related to this contest. The information you are providing for this contest is being provided to The Tennessee Department of Agriculture and not to Facebook, and will be used to notify you if you have won.
- **9. CONDUCT**: All contest participants agree to be bound by these Official Rules.
- 10. LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY: Entrants acknowledge this contest involves the possible receipt of food products made and manufactured by entities other than the Tennessee Department of Agriculture and that acquisition of the products involves travel which exposes entrants to risk of automotive accidents, COVID-19 exposure, or other associated injuries and that consumption of food products entails risk for foodborne illness, choking, and other similar injuries. Entrants agree to release the Tennessee Department of Agriculture from any liability arising out of participating in the contest including but not limited to personal injury and wrongful death.